505263735 01/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5310507

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		1	lame		Execution Date
BUSINESS TEXTER, INC.					08/21/2018
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	ame: VIVA CAPITAL SERIES LLC, BT SERIES				
Street Address:	6785 S. EASTERN AVE. SUITE 4				
City:	LAS VE	LAS VEGAS			
State/Country:	NEVAD	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89119	89119			
Application Number:		15999	5999436		
	I.				
CORRESPONDENCE		(248)6	45 1569		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	the e	45-1568 -mail address first; if that is u		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to if provided	the e ; if tha	-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to if provided	the e I; if tha 248-64	-mail address first; if that is ເ		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to if provided	o the e I; if tha 248-64 IPDoc	<i>-mail address first; if that is u</i> at is unsuccessful, it will be s 45-1483	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e</i> <i>; if tha</i> 248-64 IPDoc HOWA 450 W	<i>-mail address first; if that is u</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 45-1483 ket@HowardandHoward.com ARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS EST FOURTH STREET	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	<i>the e</i> <i>; if tha</i> 248-64 IPDoc HOWA 450 W	<i>-mail address first; if that is u</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 45-1483 ket@HowardandHoward.com ARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	the e 1; if tha 248-64 IPDoc HOWA 450 W ROYA	<i>-mail address first; if that is u</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 45-1483 ket@HowardandHoward.com ARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS EST FOURTH STREET	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	b the e l; if tha 248-64 IPDoc HOWA 450 W ROYA	<i>-mail address first; if that is u</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 45-1483 ket@HowardandHoward.com ARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS EST FOURTH STREET L OAK, MICHIGAN 48067	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	b the e l; if tha 248-64 IPDoc HOWA 450 W ROYA	<i>-mail address first; if that is u</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 45-1483 ket@HowardandHoward.com ARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS EST FOURTH STREET L OAK, MICHIGAN 48067	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	b the e l; if tha 248-64 IPDoc HOWA 450 W ROYA	<i>mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 45-1483 ket@HowardandHoward.com ARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS EST FOURTH STREET L OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 061168.00006 SEATON J. CURRAN	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	b the e l; if tha 248-64 IPDoc HOWA 450 W ROYA	<i>mail address first; if that is uat is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 45-1483 ket@HowardandHoward.com ARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS EST FOURTH STREET L OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 061168.00006 SEATON J. CURRAN /Seaton J. Curran/	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-Bu	be sent to if provided a: NUMBER: R: sinessTexte	ertoViv	<i>mail address first; if that is uat is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 45-1483 ket@HowardandHoward.com ARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS EST FOURTH STREET L OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 061168.00006 SEATON J. CURRAN /Seaton J. Curran/	ge1.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, BUSINESS TEXTER, INC., having a place of business at 1521 N. Argonne Road, Spokane Valley, Washington 99212, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Viva Capital LLC, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the applications listed below; including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America which may be granted therefor and thereon, to any application claiming priority to said application, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 047908 FRAME: 0058

Patent Number / Application Number	Title	Issue Date / Application Date
U.S. Pat. App. No. 15/207,209	Mobile Device Communication System	July 11, 2016
U.S. Pat. App. No. 14/037,243	Mobile Device Communication System	September 25, 2013
U.S. Prov. Pat. App. No 61/705,624	Mobile Device Communication Enhancement Software	September 25, 2012
U.S. Pat. No 9,420,437	Mobile Device Communication System	August 16, 2016

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Seaton J. Curran, Esq. HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC 3800 Howard Hughes Pkwy, Suite 1000 Las Vegas, NV 89169 (702) 667-4819

BUSINESS TEXTER, INC.

8/21/2018 Dated:

John Lev

David Johnston

Title: CCORFounder